Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $ 227,209.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/26/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 05/24/2018

PROJECT: Read Dunning $chool - New Construction

Pay Application No.:
For the Period:
Conlract Ne.:

o 0H/31208

In zceordance with Resoiution No._C1591 » adopted by the Public Building Commigsion of Chicage on_3/1 32018 relating to the

$_81,437.000.00_Revenue Bords issued by the Public Building Gommission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all tetms oyad hereln shal have 1he
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hersby centify lo the Commission and to its Trustés, that

1. Opligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is & proper charge against the
Construstion Aconunt and has net been paid: and

2. No amount hereby appioved for payment upen any canract will, whes added \o all amounts praviously paid upon such contract. excead 90% of
cursent eslimates approved by ihe Architest - Erginser until the aggregale amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price {said
retained funds being payabie as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

X.R. Miler Contractors, ne,

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, 1L 80087
FGR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

I8 now entitled to the sum of: § 227,209.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
QEDUCTIONS - $0.00
NET ADDITION OR BEDBUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000,00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED ) 5 ) 1.U86.517.00
5
TOTAL RETENTION * No ratention being held on ftems 6100, 0200 and 0300~ $ 485,934.00 |
a8} Reserve Wilhheld & 10% of Totat Amounl Earned,
but Not e Exceed 5% of Contract Price 5 4583800
b} Liens and Cthir Withholding s i
o} Liquidated Damages Withheld T
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {include this Payment} ¥ 1,009.579.60
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 78236950

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

=0

227,205 50

W}{/éw May 30, 2018
I

[06165_PA_KRM_PA_04_02_07 13 20150524 |

signature. date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION GF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION ARD CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF i PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Resd Dunring Schon) - New Construction Distribution w;
Richard J Dafey Center Congracl #C 1391
50 West Wasshington Street - Roons 200 APPLICATION #: 3 OWNER
Chieagen 1L 60602 PERIGD FROM: G018 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: B3R CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

KR Milter Contractors. Inc,
1624 Colomal Parkway
[nvernass, (L 60087

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in conneczion with the Contract
Continuztion Sheet. AIA Documem (1703, is attached

ORIGINAL CONTRACT Siind

Net ehange by Change (rders

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line { 2 2}

4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED ()
DATE  #Colunn G on GT0%)

5 RETARAGE:

laz 30

3

g 0,00
S ST.137.000.00
2 i.tjf}},) i f.{ii;

@ i 9 of Completed Work § 45935808

3.

7.000.00

#* No retention on Hems DI04, 6200 and 0300

(Colwmn D+ £ on G701
b % of Stared Material $

{Column Fom 37033
Totet Retsingge (Lines 30 +Shor

Total in Colamn § of G203}
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAIRAGE
{Line 4 Less Line $ Towal)

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cenificare:
& CLURRENY PAYMENT DVE

A s

445 G W

$3.938.00

782.369.50
I27.709.50

ALDITIONS DEDUCTIONG
9 previsus morths by Owner SO0 S8 Q43
Tetad approved Yus Month §5.00 S A3
TOTALS 5 0 SC (3
NET CHANGES by Change Order ST G

The undersigned Contracter centifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s knewledge.
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Paviient hag heen
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. that all amounts have been paid by
the Contreeter for Wark far which previous Certificates for Paymem were issued and
payvsmems rensived from the Cnener, and that surrent payvinent shown herein is now due,

CONTRACTUR
: ﬁ 03 152018
o QLU L=,

Tauie Lafleck, Projeer Accountan
Seate of° Hlinas County i TOOR

Sebseribdd an

swhrn 16 infa e Q}\‘i 24th Dy g

My Commussidfet e 126172688

JUUA E%W?T?

WA

m&umaﬂ hmm ’edec ‘niormalson angd heifei the Waork tm aross Lysué S mdzcaud‘
the quakity of the Wk s in accordance with the Contragt Documents, and the Contractor
is entitded to gayment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOLINT CERTIFIED e IS 227,209,560

Applicatio sl et Shoet s age chasged o Confhem with de amotas cornted
ARCHY

Dxate, . May 30, 2018

213 s pavabls eniy e the
M pavment are wiion

[}‘L]Ld'ke 10 amy nghts o! Ii~ (}wnw o{ Cammgwr utzdcr iz Confract

A BOTUMENT G267 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION § R FAYMENT 1058 EDTION AR S01507

THE RMERICAN NS TITUTE OF ARLHITECTS 1729 NEVY YORK AUE K Wy WABHDIETON, DO Z0008-5203

Users may obizin validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXRIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _}
Projact Nama Read Dunning School -New Construction CONTRACTOR KR, Miller Contractors, Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkway, lnvemess, IL 60067
PBC Project # C1591
Job Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634
| Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago IAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #3 J
STATEOFILLINOIS )  §§

COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she s Project Accountant, of K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc., an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1591 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following
project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction

that the following statementy are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of §227,209.50 ey he Bernn of s3id Contrace;
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature »and in full i with the contract documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been with, and have It or i i supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on said impi That the i set forth ite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true,

and complete statement of all such persans and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labar, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of
them to or on account of said work, as stated:

——Work Compleied——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Oriainal contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Comple Previous Current Totsl to date relamage Inet presfiais hiling | net amount due remaining 1o b

KR, Miller Conractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,

ojgp_|vemess: L6007 ooy 231,747.00 231,747.00 100% | $231,747.00 $231.747.00 | $0.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $0.00

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,

ppoy | 'mvemess, 1L 60067 |, rance 322,000.00 322,000.00 100% | $322,000.00 $322,000.00 | $0.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

K.R. Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

azon Bidrs Risk 42,390.00 42,390.00 100% | $42.,390.00 $42,390.00 $0.00 $42,390.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR, Miller Contractors

1624 Colonial Pkwy,

ospg | Imvemess IL6006T |, epy 28.000.00 28.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00

K.R. Miller Conlractors
1624 Colanial Pkwy,

psog_|mvemess. ILE0OST oo g gigp 3.600,000.00 3.600,000.00 2% | $53,000.00 | $36,000.00 | $89.000.00 | $8.900.00 | $47.700.00 | $32.400.00 | $3,519,900.00

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colanial Pkwy,

o600 1L 60067 |\ popilzation 150,000.00 150,000.00 50% | $75.000.00 $75.000.00 | $7,500.00 | $67,500.00 $0.00 $82,500.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,

o7pg |Vemess IL 60067 Bidg. Concrete 1,800.000.00 1,800.000.00 5% $90.000.00 | $90.000.00 | $9,000.00 $81.000.00 | $1,719.000.00
KR Milter Conlractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,

peop |'™emess ILOO00ST g rm Trap (Materiel 300.000.00 300,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,

ogop _|IMvemess. 1L 60087 |\ ol Display Boards 58,125.00 58.125.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,125.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Calonial Pkwy, Siiieciicn
10p0_|mvemess, IL 60067 Benches/Pansls 462,200.00 462,200.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $462.200.00

KR Miller Contractors
1624 Calonial Pkwy,

1ppy_|/mvemess, IL 60067 TBL 3,174,955.00 (191,200.00)| 2.983.755.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,983.755.00

SUBTOTAL pagel 10,169,417.00 0.00 (191,200.00)| 9.978,217.00 9% | 724,137.00 | 126.000.00 | 850.137.00 | 25.400.00 711,337.00 113,400.00 9.153,480.00




Work Completed

ITEM#

Subcontractor Name &
Address

Typeof Work |

1002

A-1Roofing Co. 1425
Chase Avenue Elk
Grove Village, iL 60007

Raafing/Sheel Metal

Qrnginal contracl amount

1,100,000.00

PBC Change

Orders

Geni Contr
Chal Orders.

Adjusled Contract Amt

1.100.000.00

0%

%_WFEIMCL

Tolaltodale

$0.00

retaina;

$0.00

nel presious bifll

net amount due |

$0.00

resmaining 1o bl

$1,100,000.00

1003

Abitua Sewer, Water &
Plumbing - B705 Pyott
Rd., Lake in the Hills, IL
60156

Piumbing

1.298,000.00

1,298,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,298,000.00

1004

A.LL. Masonry
1414 W. Willow Street
Chicago, IL 60642

Masonry, Precast
Benches, Treads

2,129,600.00

191,200.00

2,320,800.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$2,320.800.00

1005

Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.
8910 W. 192nd Street
Mokena, IL 60448

HVAC

4.490,000.00

4,490,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,490.000.00

1006

Bofo Waterproofing 5521
W. 110th Street Oak
Lawn, IL 60453

Damp/Water Proofing,
Air Barrier, Joint
Sealants

$280,000.00

280.000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

1007

CE Korsgard Co.
819 N. Central
'Wood Dale, iL 60191

864,000.00

864,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$864,000.00

1008

CR Schmidt, Inc.
65215 Talbot Avenue
Warrenville, IL 60555

Flooring

295,200.00

29520000

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$295,200.00

1009

Elite Electric Co.
N. 25th Avenue
Melrose Park, IL 60160

1645

Electrical

6.942,000.00

6.942,000.00

2%

$126,455.00

$126,455.00

$12,645.50

$113.809.50

$6,828.,190.50

1010

Fence Masters, Inc
20400 S, Coltage Grove
Chicago Heighls, IL 60411

Fence / Gales

380.000.00

380,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$380.000.00

1011

Great Lakes West
24475 Red Amow Hwy
Mattawan, Ml 49071

Food Senvice Equip

270,000.00

270,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270.,000.00

1012

Harris Rebar Rockford
5448 irene Rd.

|Belvidere, IL 61008

Rebar { Mesh Sod

296,005.00

296.005.00

0%

$0.00

$296.005.00

1013

Harmy Kloeppel
246 E. Janata Blvd.
Lombard, I 60148

Science Casework

62,000.00

62,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$62,000.00

1014

Hufeor, Inc.
102 Fairbanks Street
Addison, IL 60101

Gym Equif

67.000.00

67,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67.000.00

1015

Industrial Door Co 1555
Landmeier  Elk Grove
Village, IL 60007

QOverhead Door

6.560.00

6,560.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$6.560.00

1016

[rwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumberiand
Aftamont, IL 62411

Telescoping Stands

59,500.00

§9.500.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$59.500.00

Jade Carpentry Contr.
145 Bemice Drive
Bensenville, IL 60106

Install Mil

Panel
anels

1017

247,000.00

247,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247.000.00

SUBTOTAL page2

18,786,865.00

0.00

191,200.00

18,978,065.00

1%

0.00

126,455.00

126,455.00

12,645.50

0.00

113,809.50

18,864,255.50




——Work Completed—

Subcontractor Name & PEC Change Genl Contr
ITEM# Address Tupe of Wark Hginal conitrct amount Omders Change Orders justed Confract Amt |% Gomug'!-"mnus Current Total to date retgnage et presious il net amount due remaining Yo bl
John Keno & Company
8808 W. Cataipa
Chicaga, IL 60858 Earthwork | Sewer &
1018 Watar 3.414,500.00 3,414 500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,414,500.00
Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenus
Bk GoveVilage, Il 4 oustical f wal
1019 |B0007 Pansis 840,000.00 840,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $840.000.00
Livawire Construction
12500 5. Throop Street
Calumet Park, [L 50827
1020 Site Concrete 1,405,450.00 1,405.450.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.405.450.00
Midwestem Stesl
GBS0 W. Grand Avenue
Chieage, IL 80707
1021 Stesd 5,080,000.00 5,080,000.00 0% £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,080.000.00
Metrahblex
2851 5. Troy Strest
Chicago, L 60623
1022 Asphalt 313.985.00 313,885.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $313,895.00
Melsan Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court
Rockfard, IL 81115
1023 umps: 379.866.00 379,866.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.866.00
PFlats Construction
3100 W, Belmont Ave
Chicago, IL 60618
1024 Blocking | Carpentry 777,679.00 777.679.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $777.678.00
RHL Enlerprises. 832
Anita Avenue
Antlach, IL 60002
1025 Operable Partition 19.228.00 18.228.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $198,228.00
Toro Constnuction
4556 W._ 615t Street
1026 | Chicago, IL 60629 Drywallf Fi 3,520,000.00 3.520,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,520,000.00
Underand Arch
20318 Tomance Ave Windows/Stonefront
1027 |Lymwvood, L 60411 Giazing / Alum Doors 2,500,000.00 2,900,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,900.000.00
Sman Elevators Co. 651
Exzcutive Drive
1028 | Willowbrook, |L 60527 205,000.00 205,000.00 39% | $78.92500 $78,925.00 | §7.892.50 $71,032.50 $0.00 $133,967.50
Irtegrty Security Serv.
5734 W. Belmaont
1026 |Chicago, IL 60634 Security 150.000.00 150,000.00 0% $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Keyboard Enterprises
3648 5. Michigan Ave
1030 |Chicago, IL 60653 Carmentry 150,000.00 150,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
FBC Commission's
1031 Condir 1,475,000.00 1,475,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,475.000.00
PRC
1032 Site Work Allowance 350.000,00 350,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350,000.00
PBC
1033 Camera Alloy 450,000.00 450,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
PBC Moisture Miligation
1034 Afowance 600,000.00 600,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600,000.00
PEC Mamues Sign
1035 I 150,600.00 150,600.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
SUBTOTAL page3 22,180,718.00 0.00 0.00 22180.718.00 0% 78.925.00 0.00 78.925.00 7.892.50 71.032.50 0.00 22,109.685.50
** No Retention being held on ftems 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70
subtotal page 1 10,168.417.00 0.00 (191,200.00}] 9,978.217.00 9% | 724,137.00 | 126,000.00 | 850,137.00 | 25.400.00 711.337.00 113,400.00 9,153,480.00
subtotal page 2 18,786.865.00 0.00 191.200.00 18.978,065.00 0% 0.00 126.455.00 | 126455.00 | 12645.50 0.00 113,800.50 18,864,255.50
subtotal page 3 22,180,718.00 0.00 0.00 22,180,718.00 0% 78,925.00 0.00 78,925.00 7.892.50 71.032.50 0.00 22,108,685.50
TOTAL  51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137,000.00 2% | 803,062.00 252,455.00 1.055,517.00 45,938.00 782,369.50 227,209.50 50,127,421.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,055,517.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $45,938.00
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,009,579.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $782,369.50
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $227,209.50
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $50,127,421.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
aftorney's fee,

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Coniractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and swo

y before e, L is 24TH  day of May,_2018,

OFFICIAL SF%\-
JULIA DEV‘J{_E OF ILLINOIS

LIC-STA .
N?A?gmgsmom EXPIRES: 2101118

ry Public
; Commission expires; 12/01/2018




	Read Dunning New Const #3
	Pages from PA_KRM_LL_ReadDunningNewConstruction_20180531 (2)

